Community Services Department

600 W. 4th St. Davenport, Iowa 52801



(563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

August 23, 2021

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator

From: Lori A. Elam, Community Services Director

RE: FY22 County Agreement with the Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. for Prevention

Services

The Scott County Agreement with the Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. (CADS) was approved by the Board of Supervisors on July 22, 2021. That contract included detoxification, evaluation, treatment, jail based services and case management. That contract did not include the dollars that the county provides to CADS for Prevention Services.

The Scott County Substance Abuse Prevention Contract from the Iowa Department of Public was received earlier this month and a subcontract with CADS has been developed and approved by the Iowa Department of Public Health as required. This Contract includes \$30,000 of County funds that leverage \$10,000 from the Iowa Department of Public Health. CADS has developed a work plan and signed the subcontract.

I will be available at the Committee of the Whole meeting for any questions.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 2, 2021

APPROVAL OF FY2022 CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CENTER FOR ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICES, INC. (CADS) AND SCOTT COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the FY2022 Contractual Agreement between the Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. (CADS) and Scott County for reimbursement for prevention services on a quarterly basis to include a detailed accounting of actual expenses is hereby approved in the amount of \$40,000.
- Section 2. That the chairman is hereby authorized to sign said agreement.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.